

KATHY HOCHUL Governor JOHN R. KOELMEL Chairman

JUSTIN E. DRISCOLL

Acting President and Chief Executive Officer

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION, OPEN MEETING AND CONFERENCE CALL

June 30, 2023

In accordance with Section 14.2.3.2 of the NYISO Tariff Attachment H -- NYPA Formula Rate Implementation Protocols, NYPA is providing the attached Annual Update for NYPA's Annual Transmission Revenue Requirement (ATRR) updated for the Rate Year July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, for publication on the NYISO website on Friday, June 30 2023. Included in this notice are the following files:

2023 NYPA Formula Rate Template.xlsx 2023 NYPA Formula Rate Template.pdf 2022 NYPA Form 1 Equivalent.pdf 2023 ATRR Annual Update Addendum.pdf 2022 WP-Reconciliations.pdf 2022 WP-AR-Cap Assets.pdf

https://www.nyiso.com/billing-rates

NYPA will hold an Open Meeting and conference call to discuss the Annual Update for interested parties on Wednesday, August 2, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. This meeting is open to all Interested Parties. If you are planning to attend, please notify us at attr@nypa.gov with the number and names of people in your group.

Any questions can also be directed to atrr@nypa.gov.

Meeting Location:

Board Room-1615 123 Main Street White Plains, NY 10601

Or

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 295 081 761 88 | Passcode: zbVBwz

Download Teams | Join on the web



KATHY HOCHUL Governor JOHN R. KOELMEL Chairman

JUSTIN E. DRISCOLL

Acting President and Chief Executive Officer

Join with a video conferencing device

teams@vc.nypa.gov

Video Conference ID: 114 906 022 5

Alternate VTC instructions

Or call in (audio only)

<u>+1 917-933-1044,,618504354#</u> United States, New York City

Phone Conference ID: 618 504 354#

Find a local number | Reset PIN

Sincerely,

Kailin Tu Manager, Transmission Revenue Requirement

New York Power Authority 123 Main St. White Plains, NY 10601 914-287-3901